# Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that CWB Registration has registered the Quality Management System of:

## Industrial Rubber Supply (1995) Ltd.

55 Dunlop Ave Winnipeg, MB R2X 2V2

(Additional sites and locations listed on the attached Appendix are also included in this Registration)

to the Quality System Standard:

ISO 9001:2015

Initial Registration February 2, 2007

Date of Issue June 19, 2021 Date of Expiry June 19, 2024 Certificate Number Q107916

**Scope**: Manufacture and distribution of die cut and waterjet cut gaskets, cellular sponge and acoustical products, flooring, custom molded rubber products and sheet metal products for the QEM, industrial, and commercial markets.









Terms and Conditions governing registration and the use of this certificate are defined in the contract between CWB Registration and the Holder.

Contact the certificate holder for further information related to the scope and boundaries of the registration.

CWB Registration, 8260 Park Hill Drive, Milton, Ontario, Canada, L9T 5V7, Tel: 1-800-844-6790 / (905)-542-1312, Fax: (905) 542-1318, Web: <a href="https://www.cwbgroup.org">www.cwbgroup.org</a>

### **APPENDIX**

This Appendix refers to:

Certificate Number: Q107916 - Date of Expiry: June 19, 2024

## Industrial Rubber Supply (1995) Ltd.

Additional locations included in the registration are as follows:

#### Name & Address

**Trans-Fab Industries Ltd.**1280 Inkster Blvd. Winnipeg, MB R2X 1P5

#### Scope:

Manufactures and distributes fabric and vinyl laminated metal and custom molded composite for acoustical, side panel, ceiling panel products for the OEM, industrial, and commercial markets.







Registrar

Terms and Conditions governing registration and the use ontract between CWB Registration and the Holder.

Contact the certificate holder for further information related to the scope and boundaries of the registration.

CWB Registration, 8260 Park Hill Drive, Milton, Ontario, Canada, L9T 5V7, Tel: 1-800-844-6790 / (905)-542-1312, Fax: (905) 542-1318, Web: www.cwbgroup.org